
2025 Roanoke College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-21-1   Conf: 11-10-1   Home: 7-12   Away: 12-9-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (353), Opp (406)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (2), Galloway (1), Moshier (1), Opp (6)   Picked Off: Bonzon
(1), Moshier (1), Stallard (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Schiavoni (12), Ferguson (4), Swanson (4), Opp (21)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Burgess 1, Totals , Opp (3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Stallard, Parker .333 37-36 141 36 47 10 3 6 33 81 .574 28 9 35 1 .464 3 1 23-27 100 2 4 .962
4 Moshier, Kyle .331 38-38 163 33 54 11 2 4 33 81 .497 18 7 23 1 .416 2 2 7-8 63 104 14 .923
7 Prince, Nate .320 39-36 122 35 39 9 1 1 22 53 .434 20 10 15 3 .437 6 4 6-6 113 1 2 .983
8 Galloway, Tyler .317 36-34 142 25 45 13 0 3 34 67 .472 10 3 41 2 .369 2 3 8-10 49 0 3 .942
30 Giordano, Hayden .310 39-37 145 29 45 9 2 4 26 70 .483 21 3 25 2 .404 2 2 5-5 30 66 15 .865
6 Coogan, Corey .273 40-40 165 28 45 10 0 1 30 58 .352 19 5 26 1 .361 2 1 11-12 71 64 5 .964
27 Murphy, Liam .259 36-35 135 22 35 8 0 8 26 67 .496 11 13 38 1 .369 1 1 0-0 265 7 6 .978
24 Spears, Conner .500 7-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Benson, Colin .500 4-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 1 0 0 .667 0 0 1-1 3 2 0 1.000
23 Ferguson, Danny .347 26-24 98 24 34 2 2 0 13 40 .408 13 2 15 2 .426 2 1 1-2 86 7 4 .959
33 McKeever, Ken .324 9-6 34 3 11 2 0 0 6 13 .382 1 1 4 1 .361 0 0 0-0 61 3 2 .970
20 Fehlner, Jack .224 24-20 67 13 15 3 0 0 8 18 .269 9 3 15 1 .333 2 2 5-5 24 77 12 .894
34 Swanson, Ryder .214 11-6 28 3 6 2 0 0 6 8 .286 1 1 10 0 .258 1 0 0-0 37 1 1 .974
5 Steens, Justyn .200 13-8 30 4 6 0 0 0 1 6 .200 4 2 12 0 .333 0 0 2-2 17 0 0 1.000
35 Jones, Alec .200 12-2 10 5 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 3 0 2 0 .385 0 0 3-3 2 5 4 .636
2 Bonzon, Dylan .196 19-13 51 10 10 2 0 0 4 12 .235 4 3 15 0 .293 0 1 6-6 9 0 0 1.000
14 Schiavoni, Tucker .193 27-27 88 14 17 4 0 1 11 24 .273 13 7 21 2 .336 2 0 1-2 117 13 2 .985
25 Scharville, Sam .111 10-5 18 1 2 0 0 0 3 2 .111 1 2 10 0 .238 0 0 0-0 12 2 0 1.000
29 Sargent, Ethan .000 6-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
12 von Zelowitz, Hunter .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 1 .000 0 1 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
10 Burgess, Thomas .000 14-8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 2 10 1 .923
26 Petrauskas, Cody .000 6-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .286 41-41 1451 289 415 85 10 28 260 604 .416 179 72 313 18 .385 26 19 79-89 1076 400 82 .947
Opponents .308 41-41 1462 372 451 93 6 22 326 622 .425 244 78 219 16 .424 39 31 83-94 1081 407 68 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Fehlner, Jack 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
9 Siegel, Tim 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
30 Giordano, Hayden 1.80 2-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 7 3 2 4 8 2 0 0 .206 1 5 0 2 1
37 Wojciechowski, Owen 3.08 0-1 5 5 0 0-0 0 26.1 19 13 9 11 22 2 0 2 .196 2 2 0 1 1
15 Orth, Trevor 4.65 5-1 13 3 0 0-0 1 31.0 23 19 16 19 28 11 1 0 .205 5 3 0 1 2
32 Brooks, Derek 5.19 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 11 9 5 4 6 3 0 0 .297 1 3 0 0 1
31 Brooks, Isaac 5.62 4-1 20 1 0 0-0 3 41.2 49 33 26 18 13 7 2 1 .297 4 11 1 5 6
18 Allanach, Gavin 7.00 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 6 8 7 9 4 0 0 0 .207 0 6 0 3 3
16 Roy, Mason 7.11 0-2 10 6 0 0-0 0 25.1 35 24 20 18 10 5 1 2 .330 5 4 0 3 1
42 Capps, Nick 7.15 2-1 12 0 0 0-0 1 22.2 31 20 18 16 11 5 0 1 .320 5 3 0 0 1
10 Burgess, Thomas 8.22 3-4 14 8 0 0-0 0 58.0 84 60 53 15 30 17 0 7 .336 2 7 1 5 5
17 Lamb, Finn 8.31 1-2 11 7 0 0-0 0 34.2 49 37 32 26 18 10 1 0 .340 8 4 0 4 4
13 Griffin, Palmer 8.50 0-1 14 1 0 0-0 0 18.0 15 18 17 22 18 2 0 2 .224 3 8 1 1 0
22 Murphy, Jackson 11.37 1-6 13 8 0 0-0 0 38.0 73 53 48 14 30 14 1 4 .399 1 6 0 2 3
28 Kano, Ray 12.86 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 9 13 10 13 4 2 0 1 .333 1 2 0 2 2
11 Chown, Nate 16.76 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 8 19 18 22 2 3 0 1 .235 3 3 0 2 0
19 Johnston, Robbie 19.50 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 15 15 13 7 1 3 0 1 .500 4 5 0 4 0
26 Petrauskas, Cody 22.74 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 6 16 16 20 9 3 0 0 .286 10 2 0 3 1
24 Spears, Conner 22.85 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 10 11 11 2 3 4 0 0 .435 1 3 0 1 0
36 Benson, Colin 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 7.95 19-21 167 41 0 1 5 358.2 451 372 317 244 219 93 6 22 .308 57 78 3 39 31
Opponents 5.82 21-19 168 41 0 1 4 362.0 415 288 234 179 313 85 10 28 .286 38 72 6 26 19



SBA/ATT: Totals (166-186), Schiavoni (35-39), Ferguson (24-28), Swanson (24-25), Burgess (11-13), Lamb (10-10), Orth (7-8), Roy (7-8),
Chown (6-6), Johnston (6-6), Murphy (6-8), Capps (5-5), Griffin (5-6), Petrauskas (5-5), Wojciechowski (4-5), Brooks (3-5), Allanach (2-2),
Giordano (2-2), Kano (2-2), Brooks (1-2), Spears (1-1)   



2025 Roanoke College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Steens, Justyn 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Scharville, Sam 14 12 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bonzon, Dylan 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Benson, Colin 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 von Zelowitz, Hunter 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Orth, Trevor 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
29 Sargent, Ethan 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Capps, Nick 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
11 Chown, Nate 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
16 Roy, Mason 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
37 Wojciechowski, Owen 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
13 Griffin, Palmer 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
19 Johnston, Robbie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
26 Petrauskas, Cody 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
28 Kano, Ray 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Schiavoni, Tucker 132 117 13 2 .985 0 35 4 .897 12 0
7 Prince, Nate 116 113 1 2 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Murphy, Liam 278 265 7 6 .978 19 0 0 — 0 0
34 Swanson, Ryder 39 37 1 1 .974 0 24 1 .960 4 0
33 McKeever, Ken 66 61 3 2 .970 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Coogan, Corey 140 71 64 5 .964 16 0 0 — 0 0
1 Stallard, Parker 106 100 2 4 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ferguson, Danny 97 86 7 4 .959 0 24 4 .857 4 3
8 Galloway, Tyler 52 49 0 3 .942 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Moshier, Kyle 181 63 104 14 .923 18 0 0 — 0 0
10 Burgess, Thomas 13 2 10 1 .923 0 11 2 .846 0 0
20 Fehlner, Jack 113 24 77 12 .894 8 0 0 — 0 0
30 Giordano, Hayden 111 30 66 15 .865 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Brooks, Isaac 7 1 5 1 .857 0 1 1 .500 0 0
17 Lamb, Finn 12 5 5 2 .833 1 10 0 1.000 0 0
22 Murphy, Jackson 7 1 4 2 .714 0 6 2 .750 0 0
35 Jones, Alec 11 2 5 4 .636 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Allanach, Gavin 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Brooks, Derek 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
24 Spears, Conner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Siegel, Tim 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1558 1076 400 82 .947 73 166 20 .892 20 3
Opponents 1556 1081 407 68 .956 69 160 19 .894 21 1


